
ND Council on the Arts FY24 GRANT AWARDS To-Date through October 31, 2023

Artist in Residence (rolling deadline)
City School Name Teaching Artist / Discipline Amount Awarded

Bismarck Elk Ridge Elementary School Ali LaRock - Visual Arts $2,500.00
Bismarck Northridge Elementary School Ali LaRock - Visual Arts $2,500.00
Ellendale Ellendale High School Ali LaRock - Visual Arts $1,500.00
Fort Totten Four Winds High School Stuart James - Tiwahe Media $2,500.00
Gwinner North Sargent Public School Shelly Sayler - Clay $2,500.00
Hettinger Hettinger Public School Myra Klein - Visual Arts $2,500.00
Litchville Litchville-Marion Elementary School Linda Roesch - Visual Arts $1,598.00
Minot Lewis & Clark Elementary ND Strong - Filmmaking $2,500.00
Roseglen White Shield School District #85 Monte Yellow Bird - Native Art & Culture $2,500.00
Wing Wing Public School Myra Klein - Visual Arts $1,180.00

$21,778.00

Arts in Education Collaboration
City Organization Name Project Amount Awarded

Bismarck Dorothy Moses Elementary Classroom Integration/Art Instruction $6,000.00
Fargo Mountain-Plains Youth Services Coalition (Youthworks) Umoja Writing Workshops $6,000.00
Fargo Northern Prairie Performing Arts (aka FM Community Theatre) FMCT Adaptive Theatre Arts $6,000.00
Mandan Christ the King Catholic Montessori School Integrating Art into Curriculum $6,000.00
Wahpeton St. John's Elementary School Art for All Collaboration $6,000.00
Williston Williston Basin School District #7 Short Film Project $6,000.00

$36,000.00

Community Arts Access Tiers 1 & 2
City Organization Name Project Amount Awarded

Bismarck Gallery 522 William Demaniow Abstract Exhibit $4,000.00
Bismarck Missouri River Community Band 2023-2024 Season Performances $4,000.00
Bismarck ND Community Foundation (Urban Harvest) Urban Harvest Summer Fair $1,800.00
Bismarck The Santa Run 10' snow sculpture on Capitol Grounds $4,000.00
Bowdon Bowdon Development Center, Inc Duck Fest Art Show $3,000.00
Cando Cando Arts Council Children's summer musical $4,000.00
Dickinson Badlands Opera Project 2023-2024 Badlands Opera Season $4,000.00
Fessenden Wells County Fair Free Stage Artist Booths & Cultural Performances $4,000.00
Fargo NDSU School of Design, Architecture, and Art Streetlight Gallery on Broadway $4,000.00
Fargo Red River Valley Woodcarvers Red River Valley Wood Arts Festival $2,550.00
Grafton Red River Regional Council (Rendezvous Region Tourism) Community-made Murals $4,000.00
Grand Forks Community Found. of Grand Forks, East Grand Forks, Region ND Shakespeare Festival-The Tempest & Will Week $4,000.00

NDCA_FY23-24_Grantees_FINAL Page 1



ND Council on the Arts FY24 GRANT AWARDS To-Date through October 31, 2023

Grand Forks Community Found. of Grand Forks, East Grand Forks, Region University Park Neighborhoods Public Art Project $4,000.00
Grand Forks Grand Forks Children's Museum "Welcome" Interactive Public Art Project $4,000.00
Grand Forks ND-Manitoba District of the Metropolitan Opera Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition $3,500.00
Grand Forks Red River Valley Community Action (Arts for Vets) Summer Arts Series $4,000.00
Grand Forks University of North Dakota 55th Annual UND Writers Conference $4,000.00
Jamestown Bluegrass Association of North Dakota Missouri River Bluegrass Festival $3,500.00
Mandan Musicians Association Summer Band Shell Concert Series $3,000.00
Mayville Friends of Lindaas Barn Lindaas Barn Dance $3,000.00
Minot Brass Band of Minot 2023-2024 Season $2,100.00
Minot Minot Area Council on the Arts Union Silos Public Art Project $4,000.00
Minot Minot State University Spring Honor Dance & Powwow $4,000.00
Oakes Oakes Public School Missoula Children's Theatre 2023 $1,700.00
Watford City Long X Arts Foundation Cowboy Poetry Gathering & Art Show $4,000.00

$88,150.00

Folk and Traditional Arts Apprenticeship Program
Master Artist Name and City Apprentice(s) Name / City Traditional Art Form Amount Awarded

D. Joyce Kitson - Bismarck Candace K. Araujo - Bismarck Lakota Porcupine Quillwork $4,500.00
Justine Two Lodge - Cannonball Misty and Maliyah Heiden - Mandan Sioux Beaded Traditional Cape $4,000.00
Alan Pearson - Fargo Debra Ankeney, Bob Jones, Ruth Rutten, Patricia Hagen - Fargo Norwegian Rosemaling $3,424.00
Damber Subba - Fargo Shabir Rai - Fargo Bhutanese Harmonium Music $4,500.00
Eileen McEnroe - Fargo Tami Rust - West Fargo Pine Needle Basketry $2,058.00
Loy Larson - Fargo Paul Fladland - Fargo Bluegrass & Folk Mandolin Music $1,700.00
Shabir Rai - Fargo Dhan Bir Tamang - Fargo Traditional Bhutanese Drumming $4,460.00
Courtney Yellowfat - Fort Yates Cody Wasin Zi - Fort Yates Lakota Songs and Storytelling $3,700.00
Hamzat Koriko - Grand Forks Charleston Matalda - Fargo Togolese Storytelling and Drumming $3,995.00
Janee Kareyo - Grand Forks Abio Kevin Ondoga - Fargo Ma'di Beadwork, Bark Cloth Regalia $4,500.00
John Ijjo Stephen - Grand Forks Emmanuel Dralu - Grand Forks Traditional Ma'di Music $4,400.00
Mary Stammen - Grand Forks Caroline, Naomi & Lillian Stegman - Cavalier Traditional Swedish Brush Making $4,500.00
Pieper Bloomquist - Grand Forks Callie Stadem - Grand Forks Norwegian Rosemaling $2,800.00
Pieper Bloomquist - Grand Forks Phoebe Halvorson - Grand Forks Swedish Bonadsmålning $2,136.00
Becky Kemp - Hamilton Edith, Shirley Kemp-Hamilton; Caroline, Naomi Stegman-Cavalier Quilting $1,900.00
Jeffrey Malm - Kulm Bradley Haas - Ashley Germans from Russia Iron Crosses $2,900.00
Bill Lowman - Medora Carson Houser - McClusky Cowboy Poetry $2,550.00
Joan Varty - Minot Jazmine Schultz - Minot Rosemaling $4,500.00
Shawn Kramer - Towner Kristina Bonine - St. John Saddle Construction $4,500.00
Shawn Kramer - Towner Zachary Bonine - St. John Saddle Construction $2,953.00
Jed Anderson - Valley City Owen Tichy - Tower City Bladesmithing $3,430.00

NDCA_FY23-24_Grantees_FINAL Page 2



ND Council on the Arts FY24 GRANT AWARDS To-Date through October 31, 2023

Kenneth Andersen - West Fargo Luke Orth - West Fargo Veneer, Inlay and woodworking $4,500.00
Robert Larsen - Brainerd, MN Cabrael LeRocque - Belcourt Violin Building $4,500.00
Robert Larsen - Brainerd, MN Bob/Bonnie Ames, Lynn Kjelshus, Amy Rand, Emma Bueng-Fargo Norwegian Hardanger Violin Construction $3,190.00
Margreat Sam - Moorhead, MN Aadhya Vyas - West Fargo Thodayam Bharatnatyam $4,500.00

$90,096.00

Institutional Support 
City Organization Name  Amount Awarded

Bismarck Bismarck Art & Galleries Association Operating Support $8,911.00
Bismarck Bismarck-Mandan Civic Chorus Operating Support $4,662.00
Bismarck Bismarck-Mandan Orchestral Association Operating Support $9,399.00
Bismarck Central Dakota Children's Choir Operating Support $9,486.00
Bismarck Dakota Stage, Ltd. Operating Support $5,838.00
Bismarck Dakota West Arts Council, Inc Operating Support $7,727.00
Bismarck Missouri Valley Chamber Orchestra Operating Support $5,832.00
Bismarck Northern Plains Dance Operating Support $10,500.00
Bismarck Sleepy Hollow Theatre & Arts Park Operating Support $9,581.00
Bismarck The Capital Gallery Society Operating Support $9,949.00
Bismarck Theo Art School Operating Support $8,538.00
Devils Lake Arts Council of the Lake Region Operating Support $7,934.00
Devils Lake Lake Region Heritage Center Operating Support $5,982.00
Dickinson Ukrainian Cultural Institute Operating Support $6,061.00
Fargo Fargo Moorhead Opera Company Operating Support $9,531.00
Fargo Fargo Moorhead Visual Artists Operating Support $4,917.00
Fargo Fargo Theatre Management Corporation Operating Support $10,499.00
Fargo Fargo-Moorhead Orchestral Association Operating Support $10,005.00
Fargo Learning Bank Operating Support $7,689.00
Fargo Northern Prairie Performing Arts (aka FM Community Theatre) Operating Support $10,694.00
Fargo Plains Art Museum Operating Support $11,000.00
Fargo Spirit Room Operating Support $3,910.00
Fargo The Arts Partnership Operating Support $9,457.00
Fargo The Human Family Operating Support $11,000.00
Grand Forks ArtWise Operating Support $7,557.00
Grand Forks Empire Arts Center Operating Support $9,571.00
Grand Forks Grand Forks Chorales Operating Support $7,850.00
Grand Forks Greater Grand Forks Community Theatre Operating Support $5,688.00
Grand Forks Greater Grand Forks Symphony Operating Support $9,640.00
Grand Forks North Dakota Ballet Company Operating Support $4,595.00
Grand Forks North Dakota Museum of Art Operating Support $11,000.00

NDCA_FY23-24_Grantees_FINAL Page 3



ND Council on the Arts FY24 GRANT AWARDS To-Date through October 31, 2023

Grand Forks Northern Valley Youth Orchestras Operating Support $5,010.00
Jamestown Jamestown Choralaires Operating Support $3,831.00
Jamestown Jamestown Fine Arts Association Operating Support $9,986.00
Langdon Northern Lights Arts Council Operating Support $6,428.00
Minot International Music Camp Operating Support $11,000.00
Minot Lillian and Coleman Taube Museum of Art Operating Support $5,768.00
Minot Minot Area Council of the Arts Operating Support $8,017.00
Minot Minot Chamber Chorale Operating Support $7,419.00
Minot Minot State University - Northwest Arts Center Operating Support $8,285.00
Minot Minot Symphony Association Operating Support $8,657.00
Minot Western Plains Opera Operating Support $8,270.00
New Rockford Dakota Prairie Regional Center for the Arts Operating Support $9,719.00
Pekin Nelson County Arts Council Operating Support $7,483.00
Rugby Village Arts, Inc. Operating Support $8,017.00
Valley City Bridges Arts Council Operating Support $4,648.00
Wahpeton Red Door Art Gallery & Museum Operating Support $5,585.00
Williston Entertainment, Inc! Operating Support $7,065.00
Williston James Memorial Preservation Society Operating Support $7,500.00
Williston North Dakota Art Gallery Association Operating Support $7,681.00

$395,372.00

Individual Artist Fellowship
City Recipient Name Discipline Amount Awarded

Grand Forks Kathleen Coudle-King Theatre/Playwriting $5,000.00
West Fargo Aparupa Chatterjee Traditional Dance $5,000.00

$10,000.00

Letters of Agreement - Arts in Education, General, and Folk Arts
Area of Reach Artist/Organization Name Project Amount Awarded

Regional Central Regional Education Association Arts in Justice $12,000.00
Regional Cynthia McGuire Thiel Turtle River State Park Artist Residency $2,250.00
Regional James Skinner Lewis & Clark State Park Artist Residency $1,750.00
Regional Red River Regional Council Region 4 Arts Across the Prairie $49,200.00
Regional Scott Seiler Lake Metigoshe State Park Artist Residency $1,750.00
Statewide Central Regional Education Association Arts Lab for You $35,000.00
Statewide Dr. Denise Lajimodiere ND Poet Laureate $5,000.00
Statewide ND Dept of Health & Human Services - Adult & Aging Services Creative Aging and Health through the Arts $3,000.00
Statewide ND Parks & Recreation Explorer's Program $1,000.00

NDCA_FY23-24_Grantees_FINAL Page 4



ND Council on the Arts FY24 GRANT AWARDS To-Date through October 31, 2023

Statewide Northeast Education Services Cooperative ConnectEd $15,000.00
Statewide Prairie Public Broadcasting, Inc. Arts Features for Radio & Television broadcast $22,000.00
Statewide South East Education Cooperative Arts in Afterschool Programming $20,000.00

$167,950.00

Professional Development (rolling deadline)
Artist / Organization City Artist/Organization Name Learning Event Amount Awarded

Bismarck Bismarck Art & Galleries Association ND Art Galleries Assoc Conference $739.00
Bismarck Caitlin Nicks American Orff Schulwerk Conference $1,000.00
Bismarck Sleepy Hollow Theatre & Arts Park National Outdoor Theatre Conference $1,000.00
Cando Cando Arts Council ND Art Galleries Assoc Conference $710.00
Grand Forks Pieper Bloomquist Study Swedish Dalmålning in Sweden $1,000.00
Hazen Jesslyn Hall American Orff Schulwerk Conference $1,000.00
Leeds James Paulson Norwegian Stave Church Carving/Norway $1,000.00
Mandan Layn Mudder Imaging USA Conference $1,000.00
Minot Kateri Miller American Orff Schulwerk Conference $1,000.00
Minot Lillian and Coleman Taube Museum of Art ND Art Galleries Assoc Conference $532.00
Minot North Dakota Art Gallery Association MT Art Gallery Directors Assoc Meeting $1,000.00
Williston James Memorial Preservation Society ND Art Galleries Assoc Conference $586.00

$10,567.00

Special Projects (rolling deadline)
Area of Reach Organization Name Project Amount Awarded

Bismarck Bismarck Library Foundation Introduction to Dance $500.00
Bismarck Dakota Pro Musica Considering Matthew Shepard Concerts $1,500.00
Bismarck Sacred Pipe Resource Center Bear Grease Theatrical Production $1,500.00
Bowman Bowman Area Chamber of Commerce Rock the Block (outdoor music) $1,500.00
Hazen City of Hazen Chalkfest - A festival of art and music $1,500.00
Fargo Richard Pallay Harmony in Motion (DJ Turntablism) $1,500.00
Bismarck Daniel Bielinski Hazel (film production) $1,500.00
Regional RubyAnn Stiegelmeier Sir Rupert…(children's book) readings $1,500.00
Statewide Gerald Schlag Live Accordion Music streamed on Facebook $1,500.00

$12,500.00

*FY24 Grants Awarded through 10/31/2023: $832,413.00

NDCA_FY23-24_Grantees_FINAL Page 5


	Sheet1

